Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	/EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
John A. DIXSON			11/15/2007	
George THEODORI	DIS		11/13/2007	
Zeinab M. ELSHENAWY			11/14/2007	
Benjamin J. DUGAN			11/19/2007	
Manorama M. PATE			12/19/2007	
Edward J. BARRON			11/14/2007	
Stephen F. DONOV	AN		11/14/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Bayor Cropso			
Street Address:		Bayer CropScience AG		
		Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50		
City:		Monheim		
State/Country:		GERMANY		
Postal Code: 40789				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Num	Number	
Application Number: 11914		1914526	4526	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)371	-2540		
Fax Number:(202)371-2540Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 202-371-2600				
Email:	lzhou@skgf.com			
orrespondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4:	Washingt	on, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	5	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2400.0980001		
			PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lei Zhou
Total Attachments: 7 source=24000980001Assignment#page1.tif source=24000980001Assignment#page2.tif source=24000980001Assignment#page3.tif source=24000980001Assignment#page4.tif source=24000980001Assignment#page5.tif source=24000980001Assignment#page6.tif	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1)DIXSON, John A. 2)THEODORIDIS, George 3)ELSHENAWY, Zeinab M. 4)DUGAN, Benjamin J. 5)PATEL, Manorama M. 6)BARRON, Edward J. 7)DONOVAN, Stephen F.

7) DONOVAN, Stephen F.
1) 125 Canterbury Ct., Newtown, PA 18940-1490, USA
2) 45 Monroe Lane, Princeton, NJ 08540, USA
2) 45 Monroe Lane, Princeton, NJ 08566, USA
3) 583 Adams Court, Holland, PA 18966, USA
4) 437 Concord Road, Glen Mills, PA 19342-1403, USA
5) 6 Perry Drive, West Windsor, NJ 08550, USA
6) 3292 Nottingham Way, Trenton, NJ 08619-1861, USA
7) P.O. Box 121, Revere, PA 18953, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer CropScience AG** a corporation of **Germany** located at **Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789** Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

INSECTICIDAL SUBSTITUTED BENZYLAMINO HETEROCYCLIC AND HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

Filed: May 19, 2006

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/US2006/019365

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
15 Nov 2007	1.X ahn A. Dixson
	2.
	3
	4
	₹
	5
	6
	7

BCS 06 3093-US01

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1)DIXSON, John A. 2)THEODORIDIS, George 3)ELSHENAWY, Zeinab M. 4)DUGAN, Benjamin J. 5)PATEL, Manorama M. 6)BARRON, Edward J. 7)DONOVAN, Stephen F.

1)135 Canterbury Ct., Newtown, PA 18940-1490, USA 2)45 Monroe Lane, Princeton, NJ 08540, USA 3)583 Adams Court, Holland, PA 18966, USA 4)437 Concord Road, Glen Mills, PA 19342-1403, USA 5)6 Perry Drive, West Windsor, NJ 08550, USA 6)3292 Nottingham Way, Trenton, NJ 08619-1861, USA 7)P.O. Box 121, Revere, PA 18953, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG a corporation of Germany located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

INSECTICIDAL SUBSTITUTED BENZYLAMINO HETEROCYCLIC AND HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

Filed: May 19, 2006

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/US2006/019365

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

III V CIICIOII	5 m m om	icu statos.	\frown \leftarrow		11SA
		12 20-7	Vaincelon	New ferry	0 // 1
Date/Datum	November	13,2001	- Insuccessing	New fersey Inventor(s)/Erfi	nder

1
2. × George Hleodoridis
3
4
5
6
7

BCS 06 3093-US01

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1)DIXSON, John A. 2)THEODORIDIS, George 3)ELSHENAWY, Zeinab M. 4)DUGAN, Benjamin J. 5)PATEL, Manorama M. 6)BARRON, Edward J. 7)DONOVAN, Stephen F.

1)135 Canterbury Ct., Newtown, PA 18940-1490, USA 2)45 Monroe Lane, Princeton, NJ 08540, USA 3)583 Adams Court, Holland, PA 18966, USA 4)437 Concord Road, Glen Mills, PA 19342-1403, USA 5)6 Perry Drive, West Windsor, NJ 08550, USA 6)3292 Nottingham Way, Trenton, NJ 08619-1861, USA 7)P.O. Box 121, Revere, PA 18953, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer CropScience AG** a corporation of **Germany** located at **Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

INSECTICIDAL SUBSTITUTED BENZYLAMINO HETEROCYCLIC AND HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

Filed: May 19, 2006

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/US2006/019365

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
	1
	2
Nov-14-07	3. Landan
	4
	5
	6
	7

BCS 06 3093-US01

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1)DIXSON, John A. 2)THEODORIDIS, George 3)ELSHENAWY, Zeinab M. 4)DUGAN, Benjamin J. 5)PATEL, Manorama M. 6)BARRON, Edward J. 7)DONOVAN, Stephen F.

1)135 Canterbury Ct., Newtown, PA 18940-1490, USA 2)45 Monroe Lane, Princeton, NJ 08540, USA 3)583 Adams Court, Holland, PA 18966, USA 4)437 Concord Road, Glen Mills, PA 19342-1403, USA 5)6 Perry Drive, West Windsor, NJ 08550, USA 6)3292 Nottingham Way, Trenton, NJ 08619-1861, USA 7)P.O. Box 121, Revere, PA 18953, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer CropScience AG** a corporation of **Germany** located at **Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

INSECTICIDAL SUBSTITUTED BENZYLAMINO HETEROCYCLIC AND HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

Filed: May 19, 2006

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/US2006/019365

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
	1
	2
11 19 2007	4. Den Dhum
	5
	6
	7

BCS 06 3093-US01

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

ود 🗧

1)DIXSON, John A. 2)THEODORIDIS, George 3)ELSHENAWY, Zeinab M. 4)DUGAN, Benjamin J. 5)PATEL, Manorama M. 6)BARRON, Edward J. 7)DONOVAN, Stephen F.

1)135 Canterbury Ct., Newtown, PA 18940-1490, USA 2)45 Monroe Lane, Princeton, NJ 08540, USA 3)583 Adams Court, Holland, PA 18966, USA 4)437 Concord Road, Glen Mills, PA 19342-1403, USA 5)6 Perry Drive, West Windsor, NJ 08550, USA 6)3292 Nottingham Way, Trenton, NJ 08619-1861, USA 7)P.O. Box 121, Revere, PA 18953, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer CropScience AG** a corporation of **Germany** located at **Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

INSECTICIDAL SUBSTITUTED BENZYLAMINO HETEROCYCLIC AND HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

Filed: May 19, 2006

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/US2006/019365

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5. X Manoluma . M. Patel 12/19/07
	6
	7

BCS 06 3093-US01

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1)DIXSON, John A. 2)THEODORIDIS, George 3)ELSHENAWY, Zeinab M. 4)DUGAN, Benjamin J. 5)PATEL, Manorama M. 6)BARRON, Edward J. 7)DONOVAN, Stephen F.

1)135 Canterbury Ct., Newtown, PA 18940-1490, USA 2)45 Monroe Lane, Princeton, NJ 08540, USA 3)583 Adams Court, Holland, PA 18966, USA 4)437 Concord Road, Glen Mills, PA 19342-1403, USA 5)6 Perry Drive, West Windsor, NJ 08550, USA 6)3292 Nottingham Way, Trenton, NJ 08619-1861, USA 7)P.O. Box 121, Revere, PA 18953, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer CropScience AG** a corporation of **Germany** located at **Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

INSECTICIDAL SUBSTITUTED BENZYLAMINO HETEROCYCLIC AND HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

Filed: May 19, 2006

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/US2006/019365

T----

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erinder
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	5 6. ×Edward Barron/ 11/14/07
	7

BCS 06 3093-US01

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) DIXSON, John A. 2) THEODORIDIS, George 3) ELSHENAWY, Zeinab M. 4) DUGAN, Benjamin J. 5) PATEL, Manorama M. 6) BARRON, Edward J. 7) DONOVAN, Stephen F.

1)135 Canterbury Ct., Newtown, PA 18940-1490, USA 2)45 Monroe Lane, Princeton, NJ 08540, USA 3)583 Adams Court, Holland, PA 18966, USA 4)437 Concord Road, Glen Mills, PA 19342-1403, USA 5)6 Perry Drive, West Windsor, NJ 08550, USA 6)3292 Nottingham Way, Trenton, NJ 08619-1861, USA 7)P.O. Box 121, Revere, PA 18953, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG a corporation of Germany located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

INSECTICIDAL SUBSTITUTED BENZYLAMINO HETEROCYCLIC AND HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

Filed: May 19, 2006

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/US2006/019365

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	Martin Donora Mov. 19, 2007
BCS 06 3093-US01	

PATENT REEL: 021120 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 06/19/2008